Ride a lot?
Start the New Year right with a
convenient, money saving FareCard.

January FareCards are on sale
‘til January 8.

oncession FareCard  $22 Urban $54
Local $40 Suburban  $54
Super $70

Books of FareSaver tickets
also offer convenience and savings (8.5% to 11%) for full-
fare passengers who use transit less frequently.

Ministry of Human Resources, War Amputee and
C.N.LB. bus passes for 1985 will continue to be honoured
on the Vancouver Regional Transit System until further notice.

o

Aot 2009-1-33F '
Friday, January 3, 1986, Vol 71 Ne. 1 ISSNO714-1688
The Published by B.C. Transit

JOUZZEr

Bus/Rapid Transit
Integration Phase One
January 3, 1986

With SkyTrain moving into regular service on January 3, a
limited number of bus routes have changed. For the most part,
these changes extend existing bus routes to SkyTrain stations.

Connecting bus routes by station

ODDS & ENDS

[0 Sir Guy Carleton Elementary School Reunion ‘86, May 16-18, 1986. Register
before March 1 at 3250 Kingsway. 7] Vancouver Symphony's Centennial Soiree
kicks off Vancouver's hundredth birthday party with an all-star concert, Jan. 11, 8
p.m. Tickets at all VTC/CBO outlets. [ Vancouver Maritime Museum again offers
the popular series, Ocean Cruising Adventures, beginning Jan. 12 Information;
736-4431, local 274. [l The New Play Centre presents the premiere production
of Waves of White by B.C. playwright Ann St. James, Jan. 14-18 at the Waterfront
Theatre. Reservations: 685-6217. [ An exhibition of 15 paintings by three
contemporary B.C. artists, Charles Killim, Scott Plear and Loraine Stephenson, at
Burnaby Art Gallery, 6344 Gilpin St., Jan. 9 - Feb. 2. [J PJ Storytrime for the
wet-mitten, cold-nose crowd at North Vancouver City Library, 121 West 14th St.,
Jan. 8 at 7 p.m. [] Vancouver Opera's new production of ‘The Barber of Seville’,
Jan. 18, 21, 23 and 25 at 8 p.m., Q.E. Theatre. Tickets at VTC/CBO outlets,
[J New members Get Acquainted Tea at Confederation Community Centre for
the Retired, 4585 Albert St., Burnaby, Jan. 10, 1:30-3 p.m. Programs commence
week of Jan, 13. [0 "Vancouver Calls Me', a raucous retrospective of Vancouver's
creative endeavours over the past 100 years, continues 'til Jan. 11 at Vancouver
East Cultural Centre. [] The Masterpiece Trio performs works from three centuries,
Jan_ 12, 2:30 & 8 p.m., Vancouver East Cultural Centre. [] The Vancouver
| of Christian Business & Professional Women ‘Tartan Festival’, 10:30 a.m.,
F1l, Biltmore Hotel. Fashion show, entertainment. Reservations: Maude at
530-6833 or Annie at 876-5879. [] Bernard Shaw's Major Barbara, Jan, 15-25
(except Sunday) at 8 p.m., Frederic Wood Theatre, UBC Campus. Adm $6.50.
Students/seniors $4.50. [ Vancouver Money Show, Jan. 17-19, B.C. Place
Stadium. [ Artists of the Stone Age, a drop-in, hands-on workshop to learn to
understand and appreciate the stone age era of art history, Jan. 11-12, 1-4 p.m.,
Arts, Sciences & Technology Centre, 600 Granville. Information: 687-8414., []
How to make soap, Jan. 18-19, 1:30-2:30 p.m., Arts, Sciences & Technology
Centre, 600 Granville. [} West End Community Centre Friday Night Live. Jan.
10: Michael Hart in Concert at 8 p.m., 870 Denman. 689-0571. [ A child's
Vision of Peace is the theme of a new exhibition of drawings and paintings by
elementary school children, Jan. 11 - Feb. 23, Vancouver Art Gallery. [] Vancouver
Art Gallery/SFU lecture series on the impact EXPO 86 is having on urban design
in Vancouver. Tuesdays 7-9 p.m., Jan. 7 - Feb. 11. $35 for series. Information:
Sandi Walton, 685-6911.
4

Waterfront Station

#1 Gastown /Beach

#3 Main

#6 Fraser

#12 Powell

#24 Nanaimo

#50 Gastown/False Creek
South

#85 UBC (peak hours only)

Main Street Station

#3 Main

#5 Robson

#6 Fraser

#8 Davie

#11 Stanley Park

#19 Kingsway

#22 Knight or Macdonald
(peak hours only)

Broadway Station

#9 Boundary/Alma

#20 Granville

#21 Victoria

Nanaimo Station

#25 Brentwood/Blanca (UBC
peak hours only)

29th Avenue Station

#29 29th Avenue Station/
Elliott

Joyce Station

#27 Kootenay Loop/
Champlain Heights

Metrotown Station

#41 Metrotown Station/UBC

#130 Suncrest/Kootenay
Loop

Edmonds Station

#114 Edmonds Loop/
Burnaby South
(Vancouver peak hours
only)

#131 Edmonds Station/
Kootenay Loop

#132 Edmonds Station/
Kootenay Loop

#142 SFU/Edmonds Station

22nd Street Station

#100 Port Coquitlam/New
Westminster Station/
Airport

#108 Cumberland/Elliott/
22nd Street Station

#413 Richmond Exchange/
New Westminster
(limited service)

Continued on page 2.




New Westminster Westminster Station

Station #148 loco/New Westminster

Station

#100 Port Coquitlam/New
Westminster Station/ New Westminster
Airport Station

#102 Lougheed Mall/Annacis | #155 Coquitlam Rec Centre/

Island/Queensboro New Westminster
#106 New Westminster Station
Station/Vancouver |  #319 Scottsdale Mall/New

#108 Cumberland/Elliott/
22nd Street Station

Westminster Station
#320 Langley/New

#112 New Westminster | Westminster
Station/Vancouver Station

#120 New Westminster #321 White Rock Centre/New
Station/Vancouver Westminster Station

#147 Coquitlam Centre/New

SkyTrain Service

SCHEDULE OF FIRST AND LAST TRAINS

#154 Coquitlam Rec Centre/

For detailed schedule information
on a particular bus route pick up a timetable, dated
January 3, 1986 at one of the following locations:

Public Libraries

City and municipal halls

Community centres

Information centres

Greater Vancouver Convention
and Visitors' Bureau

Chambers of commerce TRANSIT

The Transit Lost Property Office, TIMETABLES
611 West Hastings

ﬁ’“’«ﬁ New Transit Guide
Cjﬂm@ A new transit guide which

includes an up-to-date map of
all transit routes, including
SkyTrain, in Greater Vancouver
and information on fares,
transfers, FareCards, FareSavers,
etc., is available at many
FareSaver outlets, including
Woodward's, Eaton’s, Concert
Box Offices, InfoCentres at
major shopping centres, the Bay
Downtown and 7-Eleven Stores.
The price is 50 cents.

MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAY
First Last First Last
STATION Train Train Train Train
Westbound '
New Westminster 5:20 AM 11:45 PM 6:20 AM 11:45
22nd Street 5:23 AM 11:48 PM 6:23 AM | 11:48 PM
Edmonds 5:26 AM 11:51 PM 6:26 AM 11:51 PM
Rovyal Oak 5:29 AM 11:54 PM 6:29 AM 11:54 PM
Metrotown 5:30 AM 11:55 PM 6:30 AM 11:55 PM
Patterson 5:31 AM 11:56 PM 6:31 AM 11:56 PM
Joyce 533AM | 11:58 PM 6:33 AM | 11:58 PM
29th Avenue 535AM | 12.00AM | 6:35 AM | 12:00 AM
Nanaimo 5:36 AM 12:01 AM 6:36 AM 12:01 AM
Broadway 539AM | 12204 AM | 6:39 AM | 12:04 AM
Main 5:42 AM 12:.07AM | 6:42 AM | 12:07 AM
Stadium 5:44 AM 12:09 AM 6:44 AM | 12:09 AM
Granville 5:45 AM 12:10 AM 6:45 AM 12:10 AM
Burrard 546 AM | 12.11AM | 6:46 AM | 12:11 AM
Waterfront 5:47 AM 12:12 AM 6:47 AM 12:12 AM
“Eastbound
Waterfront 5:50 AM 12:15 AM 6:50 AM 12:15 AM
Burrard 5:51 AM 12:16 AM 6:51 AM 12:16 AM
Granville 5:52 AM 12:17 AM 6:52 AM 12:17 AM
Stadium 5:53 AM 12:18 AM 6:53 AM 12:18 AM
Main 5:556 AM 12:20 AM 6:55 AM 12:20 AM
Broadway 5:58 AM 12:23 AM 6:58 AM 12:23 AM
Nanaimo 6:01 AM 12:26 AM 7:01 AM 12:26 AM
29th Avenue 6:02 AM | 12:27AM | 7:02AM | 12:27 AM
Joyce 6:04 AM | 12:29AM | 7:04 AM | 12:29 AM
Patterson 6:06 AM 12:31 AM 7:06 AM 12:31 AM
Metrotown 6:07 AM 12:32 AM 7:07 AM 12:32 AM
Royal Oak 6:08 AM 12:33 AM 7:08 AM 12:33 AM
Edmonds 6:11 AM 12:36 AM 7:11 AM | 12:36 AM
22nd Street 6:14 AM 12:39 AM 7:14 AM 12:39 AM
New Westminster | 6:17 AM | 12:42AM | 7:17 AM 12:421
FREQUENCY OF SERVICE
TIME PERIOD MORNDIYC |  SATURDAY
First train to 7:00 AM Every 5 minutes Every 5 minutes
7:00 AM to 9:00 AM Every 4 minutes Every 5 minutes
9:00 AM to 3:30 PM Every 5 minutes Every 5 minutes
3:30 PM to 6:15 PM Every 4 minutes Every 5 minutes
6:15 PM to 9:15 PM Every 5 minutes Every 5 minutes
9:15 PM to last train Every 7'/2 minutes Every 7Y/2 minutes

SkyTrain does not operate on Sunday and Holidays

3




